Depreciation charge for the year 0.00 55.15 6.77 0.74 71.43 2.83 136.92 0.29

Disposals/ Adjustments 0.00 0.00 4.09 0.00 22.18 19.46 45.73 0.00

0.00 93.02 56.65 6.62 194.63 30.98 381.90 1.36As at 31-3-2021

Net Book Value

1.38 60.94 18.63 0.52 182.08 6.24 269.79 0.36As at 01-04-2019 (restated)

1.38 55.15 15.61 0.45 229.74 6.08 308.41 0.30As at 31-03-2020 (restated)

1.38 0.00 20.88 30.49 157.31 8.47 218.53 3.72As at 31-03-2021

All Amounts are in Lakhs unless otherwise stated`

87

ANNUAL REPORT 2020-21

3.4 Note on Accounting of Error as per Ind AS 08

During the year ended on 31-March-2020, the management undertook a detailed review of its accounting polices and
observed that Depreciation on Property, Plant and Equipment are charged with incorrect rate. As a consequence, WDV
of PPE are incorrectly measured.

The error has been corrected by restating each of the affected financial statement line items for the prior periods as
follows :

Balance Sheet
As previously
reported as on

31-03-2019

Increase /
(Decrease) due
to correction of

error for FY
before 19-20

Restated as on
31-03-2019

Restated as on
31-03-2020 due

to error in FY
before 19-20

Increase /
(Decrease) due
to correction of
error during FY

19-20

Restated as on
31-03-2020

Property, Plant and Equipment 285.71 (15.92) 269.79 309.08 (0.67) 308.41

Deferred Tax Assets (Net) 16.01 (7.41) 8.60 8.80 14.08 22.88

Retained Earnings 545.83 (23.33) 522.50 837.26 13.40 850.66

Statement of Pro�t and Loss
31-03-20

(as previously reported)

Increase / (Decrease) due to
correction of error

Depreciation and Amortisation Expense 96.72 0.67 97.39

Deferred Tax (0.20) (14.08) (14.28)

Pro�t for the Year 364.45 13.42 377.87

31-03-20

Restated as on 31-03-2020

Basic and diluted earning per share for the year have also been restated. The amount of correction for both basic and
diluted earing per share has Increased by 0.07 Per Share.`

4  Non Current Investment

PARTICULARS As at
31/03/2020

As at
31/03/2021

Investments in Unquoted Fully Paid Equity Instruments;

subsidiaries (valued at cost)

- Praveg Communications Aus. Pty. Ltd. * 0.00 0.00

- Praveg Communications USA Inc. 0.06 0.06

- Praveg Tourism Private Limited # 0.00 0.50

* Amount in = 120. 0.06 0.56` `

Investments in Joint Venture (valued at cost)

[…]

Vehicles

Computer
and

Peripheral
Total

Intangible
Assets

3.1 Land Assets is still held in name of Erstwhile company (Praveg Communications Limited).
3.2 Buildings includes only godown constructed on Leasehold Plot of Land, which is depreciated fully as a result of

termination of lease contract.
3.3 Vehicles are held in the name of Directors on behalf of the company.

All Amounts are in Lakhs unless otherwise stated`

137

ANNUAL REPORT 2020-21

3.4 Note on Accounting of Error as per Ind AS 08

During the year ended on 31-March-2020, the management undertook a detailed review of its accounting polices and
observed that Depreciation on Property, plant and Equipment are charged with incorrect rate. As a consequence, WDV
of PPE are incorrectly measured.

The error has been corrected by restating each of the affected financial statement line items for the prior periods as
follows :

Balance Sheet
As previously
reported as on

31-03-2019

Increase /
(Decrease) due
to correction of

error for FY
before 19-20

Restated as on
31-03-2019

Restated as on
31-03-2020 due

to error in FY
before 19-20

Increase /
(Decrease) due
to correction of
error during FY

19-20

Restated as on
31-03-2020

Property, Plant & Equipment 285.71 (15.92) 269.79 309.08 (0.67) 308.41

Deferred Tax Assets (Net) 16.01 (7.41) 8.60 8.80 14.08 22.88

Retained Earnings 541.19 (23.33) 517.86 833.19 13.40 846.59

Statement of Pro�t and Loss
31-03-20

(as previously reported)

Increase / (Decrease) due to
correction of error

Depreciation and Amortization Expenses 96.72 0.67 97.39

Deferred Tax (0.20) (14.08) (14.28)

Pro�t for the Year 366.59 13.42 380.02

31-03-20

Restated as on 31-03-2020

Basic and diluted earning per share for the year have also been restated. The amount of correction for both basic and
diluted earing per share has Increased by 0.07 Per Share.`

4   Non Current Investment

PARTICULARS As at
31/03/2020

As at
31/03/2021

Investments in Joint Venture (valued at cost)

- Sardar Sarovar Tourism Opportunities 9.74 9.72

Total of Non Current Investment 9.74 9.72

6   Deferred Tax Assets (Net)

PARTICULARS As at
31/03/2020

As at
31/03/2021

i) Deferred tax assets on Timing Difference 45.70 22.88

Total of Deferred Tax Assets (Net) 45.70 22.88

[…]

The amount due to unsecured creditors of the Transferee Company, as on March 9, 2019 was 27,490/-.`

18. CAPITAL STRUCTURE PRE AND POST AMALGAMATION

The pre-amalgamation capital structure of the Transferee Company is mentioned in paragraph 10 above. Post the
amalgamation capital structure of the Transferee Company would be as under:

Share Capital Amounts in Rs.

Authorised Share Capital

1,85,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each 18,50,00,000

Issued Share Capital

1,84,84,100 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each 18,48,41,000

Subscribed and Paid Up Share Capital

1,84,84,100 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each fully paid up 18,48,41,000

PRAVEG COMMUNICATIONS (INDIA) LIMITED
Accelerating ideas

174

The pre-amalgamation capital structure of the Transferor Companies is mentioned in paragraph 10 above. Post the
amalgamation, the Transferor Company shall stand dissolved without being wound-up.

19. PRE AND POST AMALGAMATION SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

a) The pre and post amalgamation shareholding pattern of the Transferee Company as on December 31, 2018 is as follows:

Sr. Category of Shareholder Pre-amalgamation Post-amalgamation

No. No. of shares % No. of shares %

(A) Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group

1 Indian 340000 6.60 13673500 73.97

2 Foreign - - - -

Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group 340000 6.60 13673500 73.97

(B) Public Shareholding

1 Institutions 7400 0.14 7400 0.04

2 Non-Institutions 4803200 93.26 4803200 25.99

Total Public Shareholding 4810600 93.40 4810600 26.03

(C) Shares held by Custodians and against which

Depository Receipts have been issued

- - - -

TOTAL (A+B+C) 5150600 100.00 18484100 100.00

b) The pre-amalgamation shareholding pattern of the Transferor Company as on December 31, 2018 is as follows:

Sr. Category of Shareholder Pre-amalgamation

No. No. of shares %

(A) Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group

1 Indian 177780 100

2 Foreign - -

Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group 177780 100

(B) Public Shareholding

1 Institutions - -

2 Non-Institutions - -

Total Public Shareholding - -

(C) Shares held by Custodians and against which

Depository Receipts have been issued

- -

TOTAL (A+B+C) 177780 100.00

20. AUDITORS' CERTIFICATE ON CONFORMITY OF ACCOUNTING TREATMENT IN THE SCHEME W I T H A C C O U N T I N G

STANDARDS

The Auditors of the Company and of the Transferee Company have confirmed that the accounting treatment specified in
the Scheme is in conformity with the accounting standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Act.

21. APPROVALS AND INTIMATIONS IN RELATION TO THE SCHEME

a) Pursuant to the SEBI Circulars read with Regulation 37 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, the Company had filed
necessary applications before BSE Limited seeking no-objection to the Scheme. The Company has received the